FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	12-06-20	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMILTAGE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	.	ni awai (Eii A A) (198)
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commission	per of P	tached original documents or copy thereof
	—— 101541¢	586
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: N
Diversey Le	ver, Ina 11-21-00	Name: Uniteres IV V
\mathcal{J}	11-21-00	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Dela vare ☐ Other		Street Address: WEERA 455 City: Exterban Contr. The Colorland 30/3 AL
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Li Yes Zi No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Notice Task's
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	Change of Name	☐ Other
Execution Date: Septem	ber 29,2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes U No
4. Application number(s) or pate		
A. Trademark Application No	D.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to v	be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Koland Ke	dryez	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Unilever Vr	Led States In	☐ Errclosed
	House	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 390 City: New York Sta	Park Ave	8. Deposit account number: 21-0943 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document. Lower Form Signing	Z_ Jolan Total number of pages including	Signature Cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date Cover sheet information to:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Diversey Lever, Inc., a Delaware corporation of 14496 Sheldon Road, Suite 210, Plymouth, Michigan 48170 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is owner of the trademark SUMMA and Registration No. 1,072,071 therefor registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as "trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Unilever N.V., a Netherlands corporation of Weena 455, 3013 AL Rotterdam, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed effective as of the 29th day of September, 2000.

DIVERSEY LEVER, INC.

By: Wmit / Stickland III

Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0393

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Kenneth C. Leonard, Peter Mendelson and Eric W. McCormick, of Lever House, 390 Park Avenue, 19th Floor, New York, New York 10022 are designated as registrant's representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

RECORDED: 11/21/2000

DIVERSEY LEVER, INC.

David J. Strickland, III

Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002188 FRAME: 0394